
#  Marshall (2-1, 0-0 Sun Belt) -vs- # 7 Florida State (3-0, 0-0 ACC)
02/07/2026 at Tallahassee, FL (JoAnne Graf Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Francik, Jazzy (2-0)
Loss: Maynard, Pai (0-1)
HBP: Dimitrijevic, Bella
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Craig Hyde First: Hartley Hines Third Base: Max Sinclair 
Start: 3:18 PM   Time: 2:21   Attendance: 1,266   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Marshall 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 7 3
Florida State 1 0 0 3 2 0 6 9 1

Marshall 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Leslie, Diam cf 4 1 0 0 0 0 0
Gerlach, Bel rf 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Turner, Sydn PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Burko, Sydni 3b 4 1 3 2 0 1 0
    Taylor, Maka PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Titi, Tia c 3 0 1 0 0 1 1
Blake, Ava dh 3 0 1 0 1 1 1
Hoskins, Cha lf 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
George, Rame 1b 2 0 0 0 1 2 0
Adkins, Hale 2b 3 0 0 0 0 2 7
Simpson, Pai ss 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Maynard, Pai p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Miller, Ryla p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 2 7 2 2 11 9

2B: Burko, Sydni (1)
HR: Burko, Sydni (1)
SB: Taylor, Maka (1)
HBP: Titi, Tia (1)
E: Titi, Tia (1); Simpson, Pai (1); Adkins, Hale (1)

Florida State 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Torres, Isa ss 4 2 2 0 0 0 0
Heller, Marin 2b 4 0 2 0 0 0 1
Beachum, Jaysoni 3b 2 0 1 0 2 0 0
McKenzie, Shelby rf/dh 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
Danley, Ashtyn lf 3 0 0 0 1 0 6
Hinde, Anna dh 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Bueno, Angelee PR/1b 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
Griggs, Hayley 1b/rf 4 0 1 0 0 1 2
Ruggiero, Bella c 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Frey, Madi PR/c 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Sturgis, Makenna cf 3 2 2 2 0 0 1
Francik, Jazzy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dimitrijevic, Bella p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 6 9 2 6 1 10

2B: Ruggiero, Bella (1)
3B: Torres, Isa (1)
HR: Sturgis, Makenna (1)
SB: Griggs, Hayley (1); Sturgis, Makenna (1)
E: Heller, Marin (1)

Marshall IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Maynard, Pai (L, 0-1) 5.0 9 6 4 4 0 1 0 0 0 25 29 9 6 121
Miller, Ryla 1.0 0 0 0 2 1 2 0 0 0 3 5 1 1 27
Totals 9 6 4 6 1 3 0 0 0 28 34 10 7 148

Florida State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Francik, Jazzy (W, 2-0) 5.0 3 0 0 1 8 0 0 0 0 19 20 5 2 72
Dimitrijevic, Bella 2.0 4 2 2 1 3 0 0 1 0 10 12 0 3 46
Totals 7 2 2 2 11 0 0 1 0 29 32 5 5 118



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   

Marshall - Top of 1st MAR FSU
Leslie,Diam flied out to rf (0-1 K). 0 0
Gerlach,Bel struck out swinging (0-2 FSS). 0 0
Burko,Sydni singled to shallow left field (2-2 BFBF). 0 0
Titi,Tia struck out swinging (1-2 FBFS). 0 0

Florida State - Bottom of 1st MAR FSU
Torres,Isa tripled down the right field line (2-2 BFFB). 0 0
Torres,Isa scored on a wild pitch. 0 1
Heller,Marin flied out to shallow right field putout by 2b (3-2 BBKSBFFFFF). 0 1
Beachum,Jaysoni walked (3-2 FBFBBB). 0 1
McKenzie,Shelby reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (1-0 B); Beachum,Jaysoni out at second
base, 3b to 2b, runner out trying to reach. 0 1
Danley,Ashtyn lined out to third base (0-1 K). 0 1

Marshall - Top of 2nd MAR FSU
Blake,Ava singled to shallow left field (1-2 BKK). 0 1
Hoskins,Cha struck out looking (0-2 FKK). 0 1
George,Rame struck out swinging (1-2 BFKS). 0 1
Adkins,Hale struck out (3-3 FBKBBFS). 0 1

Florida State - Bottom of 2nd MAR FSU
Hinde,Anna lined out to second base (0-0). 0 1
Griggs,Hayley singled through the left side of the infield (1-2 BSS). 0 1
Ruggiero,Bella flied out to lf (1-1 BF). 0 1
Griggs,Hayley stole second base, advanced to third base on a throwing error by Titi,Tia (E2). 0 1
Sturgis,Makenna grounded out to short, ss to 1b (3-1 BFBB). 0 1

Marshall - Top of 3rd MAR FSU
Simpson,Pai struck out (0-3 FSS). 0 1
Leslie,Diam popped up to short (2-1 FBB). 0 1
Gerlach,Bel grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-2 FBSFB). 0 1

Florida State - Bottom of 3rd MAR FSU
Torres,Isa grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-1 BFB). 0 1
Heller,Marin singled through the left side of the infield (3-2 BKBBF). 0 1
Beachum,Jaysoni singled to left field (2-1 KBB); Heller,Marin advanced to second base. 0 1
McKenzie,Shelby grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-1 K); Heller,Marin advanced to third base;
Beachum,Jaysoni advanced to second base. 0 1
Danley,Ashtyn lined out to short (3-2 BBSFFFB). 0 1

Marshall - Top of 4th MAR FSU
Burko,Sydni struck out (1-3 KFFBS). 0 1
Titi,Tia singled to shallow center field (2-1 KBB). 0 1
MAR substitution: Taylor,Maka pinch running for Titi,Tia. 0 1
Taylor,Maka stole second base. 0 1
Blake,Ava walked (3-2 BBKBKB); Taylor,Maka advanced to second base. 0 1
Hoskins,Cha reached on a fielding error fielding by 2b by Heller,Marin (E4) (0-0); Taylor,Maka advanced to
third base; Blake,Ava advanced to second base. 0 1
George,Rame struck out swinging (1-2 FSBS). 0 1
Adkins,Hale lined out to 2b (1-1 SB). 0 1



 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   

Florida State - Bottom of 4th MAR FSU
MAR substitution: Titi,Tia replaces Taylor,Maka at c, batting 4th. 0 1
Hinde,Anna walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 1
FSU substitution: Bueno,Angelee pinch running for Hinde,Anna. 0 1
Griggs,Hayley popped up to third base (1-1 BK). 0 1
Ruggiero,Bella grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-0 B); Bueno,Angelee advanced to second base. 0 1
Sturgis,Makenna homered to deep center field, 2RBI (0-1 F); Bueno,Angelee scored from second base. 0 3
Torres,Isa singled to center field (3-0 BBB). 0 3
Heller,Marin singled to left field (2-2 BKKBF); Torres,Isa advanced from first base, scored on play and a
muffed throw by Adkins,Hale (E4); Heller,Marin advanced to second base on play and error. 0 4
Beachum,Jaysoni walked (3-1 BBFBB). 0 4
McKenzie,Shelby walked (3-2 KBFBBFB); Heller,Marin advanced to third base; Beachum,Jaysoni advanced
to second base. 0 4
Danley,Ashtyn grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (2-1 FBB). 0 4

Marshall - Top of 5th MAR FSU
FSU position change: McKenzie,Shelby now playing dh from rf 0 4
FSU position change: Bueno,Angelee remains in the game at 1b 0 4
FSU position change: Griggs,Hayley now playing rf from 1b 0 4
Simpson,Pai flied out to rf (0-0). 0 4
Leslie,Diam grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-0). 0 4
Gerlach,Bel flied out to rf (0-1 K). 0 4

Florida State - Bottom of 5th MAR FSU
Bueno,Angelee flied out to lf (2-0 BB). 0 4
Griggs,Hayley popped up to shallow right field putout by rf (0-0). 0 4
Ruggiero,Bella doubled down the left field line (1-1 KB). 0 4
FSU substitution: Frey,Madi pinch running for Ruggiero,Bella. 0 4
Sturgis,Makenna singled up the middle (2-2 BFKBF); Frey,Madi advanced to third base. 0 4
Sturgis,Makenna stole second base. 0 4
Torres,Isa reached on a fielding error fielding by ss by Simpson,Pai (E6) (3-2 SFBBBF); Frey,Madi scored,
unearned; Sturgis,Makenna scored from second base, unearned. 0 6
Heller,Marin lined out to short (0-0). 0 6

Marshall - Top of 6th MAR FSU
FSU position change: Frey,Madi remains in the game at c 0 6
FSU pitching change: Dimitrijevic,Bella replaces Francik,Jazzy. 0 6
Burko,Sydni doubled to left field (1-2 BFF). 0 6
Titi,Tia grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-2 FKB). 0 6
MAR substitution: Turner,Sydn pinch running for Burko,Sydni. 0 6
Blake,Ava grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-0). 0 6
Hoskins,Cha singled to right field (0-0); Turner,Sydn advanced to third base. 0 6
George,Rame walked (3-2 BSBFFBB); Hoskins,Cha advanced to second base. 0 6
Adkins,Hale struck out (0-3 SKS). 0 6

Florida State - Bottom of 6th MAR FSU
MAR substitution: Burko,Sydni replaces Turner,Sydn at 3b, batting 3rd. 0 6
MAR pitching change: Miller,Ryla replaces Maynard,Pai. 0 6
Beachum,Jaysoni flied out to rf (3-1 BBKB). 0 6
McKenzie,Shelby grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-2 BKBF). 0 6
Danley,Ashtyn walked (3-2 KBBBFB). 0 6
Danley,Ashtyn advanced to second base on a wild pitch. 0 6
Bueno,Angelee walked (3-1 KBBBB). 0 6
Bueno,Angelee advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Danley,Ashtyn advanced to third base on a wild
pitch. 0 6
Griggs,Hayley struck out looking (3-2 BFBFBK). 0 6



 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Marshall - Top of 7th MAR FSU
Simpson,Pai singled to right center (2-0 BB). 0 6
Leslie,Diam reached on a fielder's choice hit through the left side of the infield (0-0); Simpson,Pai out at
second base, ss to 2b, runner out trying to reach. 0 6
Gerlach,Bel struck out (1-3 KSFBFFS). 0 6
Burko,Sydni homered to deep left field, 2RBI (3-2 KBFFBB); Leslie,Diam scored from first base. 2 6
Titi,Tia hit by pitch (3-2 FBFBB). 2 6
Blake,Ava struck out (0-3 KKS). 2 6

Florida State - Bottom of 7th MAR FSU


